COURT NO.4

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...CRLMP
Nos.7827-7830/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 04/10/2016 in WP Nos. 27272-27275/2016, and dated 17.10.2016 in I.a. NO.3/16 inWP Nos.27272-27275/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

PRIYANKA ANGUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 8218-8223/2017

(With appln.(s). for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 8316-8321/2017

(With appln.(s). for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No. 8251-8256/2017

(With appln.(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 09/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P.Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Ranjith Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Shiju Abraham Verghis, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Ranjith Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Shiju Abraham Verghis, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ranjith Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Shiju Abraham Verghis, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatindra Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

2

Mr. Shyam Sunder, Adv.

For M/s. Nuli & Nuli

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petition is granted

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Applications for exemption from filing official translation and from filing certified copy of the judgment are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Nos.2230-2233 of 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria) Court Master (Asha Soni) Court Master