www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2230-2233/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2016 in WP No. 27276/2016 04-10-2016 in WP No. 27277/2016 04-10-2016 in WP No. 27278/2016 04-10-2016 in WP No. 27278/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27276/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27276/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27278/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27278/2016 17-10-2016 in WP No. 27279/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

MADHUKAR G. ANGUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY GOVIND CHEBBI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within two weeks' time for effecting service of notice on unserved respondents. Dasti in addition, is permitted. Counsel for the petitioner shall file the proof of dasti service.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocate-on-record seeks time for filing vakalatnama for respondent no. 4. Two weeks' time is given for filing vakalatnama.

List again on 25.8.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar