www.ecourtsindia.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2230-2233/2017

MADHUKAR G. ANGUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABHAY GOVIND CHEBBI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60454/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING In Connected Case SLP(Crl) No.004418-004423/2017 and All Connected matters i.e 4382-4382/17, 4418-4423/17, 4406-4411/17, 4412-4417/17, 4382-4385/17 to be listed before Registrar Court on 25.08.17.) WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4418-4423/2017 (II-C)

(IA No.60454/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and)

SLP(Crl) No. 4382-4385/2017 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 4412-4417/2017 (II-C)

SLP(Crl) No. 4406-4411/2017 (II-C)

Date: 14-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr. Pushkar Prehar, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(Crl.) No.2230-2233/2017

Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 8 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

Item No.68 -2-

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 3 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.5 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(Crl) No. 4418-4423/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 11 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

SLP(Crl) No. 4382-4385/2017

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 7 and 8 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

As per track report, respondent No.6 has left India. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.6 in terms of the Government's OM No.F.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.8.2011 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(Crl) No. 4412-4417/2017 and SLP(Crl) No. 4406-4411/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 10 have been served but no one has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.11 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.1.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 14.11.2017